SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBERS GARNER, LINDSEY, MILLER, & PARSONS

COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION	RESOLUTION NO.
No. <u>CR-107</u> Series of 2006	Series of 2006
A RESOLUTION CALLING A SPECIAL ELECTION 2006, DIRECTING THAT SAID SPECIAL ELEC COORDINATED ELECTION, AND REFERRING A REGISTERED ELECTORS OF THE CITY AT SAID SPI	CTION BE CONDUCTED AS A BALLOT QUESTIONS TO THE
WHEREAS, § 2.3 of the City's home rule cha municipal election by resolution or ordinance of the City prior to the election;	
WHEREAS, the City Council has determined the November 2006 so that the registered electors of the City named to the City	•
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY TO OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT:	HE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
Section 1. The City Council hereby calls a spectra 7, 2006.	ecial election to be held on November
Section 2. The special election shall be conducted to the Uniform Election Code, as allowed by C.R.S. § 31-1	cted as a coordinated election pursuant 0-102.7, et seq., as amended.
Section 3. At the special election to be held ballot question shall be submitted to the registered electors	
Question No. 1	
SHALL THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN COM AND PLANNING PROCESS TO REMODE EXISTING NORTHGLENN RECREATION CE INCLUDE PROFESSIONAL FEES NOT TO WITH ANY RECOMMENDED PLAN FOR ENLARGEMENT OF THE RECREATION CENT THE CITY'S REGISTERED ELECTORS FOR	EL AND ENLARGE THE NTER, SUCH PROCESS TO EXCEED \$, THE REMODELING AND TER TO BE PRESENTED TO

OR REGULAR ELECTION AND WITH ANY BALLOT QUESTION TO INCLUDE THE MAXIMUM COST AND PAYMENT MECHANISM FOR

YES_____ NO____

ANY SUCH PROJECT?

Section 4. adoption.	This resolution sha	all become effective on the date and the	e time of its
DATED at N	Jorthglenn, Colorado,	this day of	, 2006.
		KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor	
ATTEST:			
DIANA L. LENTZ, City Clerk	CMC		
APPROVED AS TO	FORM:		
COREY Y. HOFFM	IANN	_	